March 2015. With respect to interest rate risk, the key objectives can
be summarized as:

• only long term interest exposures (+ 1 year) are managed;

• all derivative instruments used are designated to actual
interest exposures and are authorized under the policy.

As referred to above, the outstanding interest rate derivatives as of
December 31, 2017 and 2016, are disclosed in more detail in note 5.14
to the consolidated financial statements of the Company.

Under the 2017 Amended Senior Credit Facility,  there is a 0% floor.
As a result, if EURIBOR is below zero, then EURIBOR is deemed to be
zero. The same mechanism applies to the Company's USD-denominated
exposure.

Quantitative disclosures

Interest rate sensitivity testing

For interest rate derivatives, the Company has used a sensitivity analysis
technique that measures the change in the fair value of these financial
instruments for hypothetical changes in the relevant base rate applicable
at year-end, holding all other factors constant.

88 | Telenet | Annual Report 2017 |

A change of 25 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have changed the fair values of the Company's interest rate derivatives as
set out in the table below:

(in thousands of euro) 2017 2016

+0.25% -0.25% +0.25% -0.25%

Changes in fair value
Swaps 47,089 (47,089) 80,572 (80,572)

Collars — — 3 (3)

Total 47,089 (47,089) 80,575 (80,575)

The following table summarizes the Company’s obligations regarding interest payments under the outstanding floating rate indebtedness and
interest rate derivatives. The amounts generated from this sensitivity analysis are forward-looking estimates of market risk assuming certain market
conditions. Actual results in the future may differ materially from those projected results due to the inherent uncertainty of global financial markets.

Situation as per December 31, 2017 Interest payments due by period
+0.25%
(in thousands of euro)

Less than
1 year

2 years 3 years 4 years 5 years After